O. H. Cogswell and Company Records, 1855-1857

0317 NSA

K

0.4 cubic feet

This collection is available at <u>The State Historical Society of Missouri-Research Center, Kansas City</u>. If you would like more information, please contact us at <u>shsofmokc@umsystem.edu</u>.

INTRODUCTION

The records contain a ledger that documents financial transactions for O. H. Cogswell and Company in Independence, Missouri.

DONOR INFORMATION

The collection was donated to the University of Missouri as part of the collection of the Native Sons of Greater Kansas City on 7/17/1990 (Accession No. KA0590).

COPYRIGHT AND RESTRICTIONS

The Donor has given and assigned to the University all rights of copyright which the Donor has in the Materials and in such of the Donor's works as may be found among any collections of Materials received by the University from others.

HISTORICAL SKETCH

Oscar H. Cogswell operated a store in Independence, Missouri. He was a judge of the Jackson County Court in 1862.

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

The records consist of a ledger that documents financial transactions for O. H. Cogswell and Company in Independence, Missouri, covering the period 2/20/1855 – 1/1/1857. The ledger records the names of buyers; goods purchased; and costs. A list of customers and index, compiled around 1955 by the Native Sons of Kansas City, is included with the records.

PREFERRED CITATION

Specific item; O. H. Cogswell and Company Records (K0317); The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Kansas City [after first mention may be abbreviated to SHSMO-KC].

INVENTORY

- v. 1 O. H. Cogswell and Company day-book, 1855-1857
- f. 1 Index to daybook, Adams-Irvin
- f. 2 Index to daybook, Johnson-Ross
- f. 3 Index to daybook, Rowell-Zeph and Hyer

LOCATION NOTE

The bound volume in this collection is housed onsite. The index is housed offsite (063215) and will need to be retrieved before viewing.

SUBJECT TERMS

Account books Dry-goods – Missouri – Independence General stores – Missouri – Independence

Processed 1/2016.